Optional Equipment:
• Air Inlet and Outlet Pressure, Air Outlet Temperature
and Refrigerant Head Pressure Gauge
• Low or High Refrigerant Pressure Alarm Light
• NEMA 4 and NEMA 12 Wiring (excludes
compressor and fan motors)
• Alarm Bell (various functions)
• Hour Meter

HP
Rated Capacity
(SCFM)2 Inlet
Outlet
Conn.
Width Depth Height Main
Power3
Control
Power
Run Load
Amps
(RLA)
Prefilter Afterfilter
Pressure Dew Point
38°F 50°F
SD-10-A 1/6 10 12 3/8 15 ¼ 12 14 115/60/1 115/60/1 3.36 F03-GP30 F03-C30
SD-20-A ⅕ 1/5⅕ 20 24 ½ 16 ¼ 15 14 115/60/1 115/60/1 4.85 F04-GP60 F04-C60
SD-30-A ⅕ 1/5⅕ 30 36 ¾ 17 ¾ 19 18 ½ 115/60/1 115/60/1 4.85
F06-GP120 F06-C120
SD-40-A ¼ 40 50 ¾ 17 ¾ 19 18 ½ 115/60/1
230/60/1 115/60/1 5.76
3.03
BDA-50 ¼ 50 60 ¾ 17 ¾ 19 18 ½ 115/60/1
230/60/1 115/60/1 5.76
3.03
BDA-75 ½ 75 90 ¾ 17 ¾ 19 18 ½ 115/60/1
230/60/1 115/60/1 10.03
5.07
BDA-100 ½ 100 120 1 17 ¾ 19 18 ½ 115/60/1
230/60/1 115/60/1 10.03
5.07
F10-GP150 F10-C150
BDA-150 ¾ 150 180 1 ½ 20 ¼ 25 24 115/60/1
230/60/1
115/60/1
230/60/1
14.4
7.7
BDA-200 1 200 240 1 ½ 20 ¼ 25 24 230/60/1 230/60/1 8.1 F12-GP300 F12-C300
1) Subject to change without notice.
2) Capacities are based on 100°F Inlet Air and Ambient Air Temperatures, and 100 PSIG Inlet Air Pressure.
3) Consult factory for other Main Power applications.
4) Filter codes: GP - General Purpose, C - Coalescing.

D-500-W 3 550 660 3.0 2 26 41 35 500 460-60-3 6.5
D-600-A 3 ½ 600 720 1.0 3 36 48 46 1250
1000
230-60-3
460-60-3
16.4
9.74
D-600-W 3 ¼ 630 755 1.1 3 36 48 46 1250 460-60-3 6.9
D-800-A 5 800 960 2.0 3 36 48 46 1300
1100
230-60-3
460-60-3
23.1
11.4 F24-GP900 F24-C900
D-800-W 4 850 1020 2.3 3 36 48 46 1300 460-60-3 6.9
D-1000-A 6 1000 1200 3.0 3 36 48 46 1400
1200
230-60-3
460-60-3
26.7
11.4 F30-GP1300 F30-C1300
D-1000-W 5 1050 1260 3.3 3 36 48 46 1400 460-60-3 9.6
D-1250-A 8 1250 1500 1.6 4 51 68 58 1925 460-60-3 20.2
F30K-GC*
FT30K-GC
FT30K-TC*D-1250-W 7 ½ 1250 1500 1.6 4 51 68 58 1925 460-60-3 14.1
D-1500-A 9 1500 1800 2.0 4 51 68 58 1950 460-60-3 21.1
D-1750-A 10 1750 2100 2.8 4 51 68 58 2075 460-60-3 23.8
FT40L-TC
FF40L-TC
D-1750-W 7 ½ 1750 2100 2.8 4 51 68 58 2075 460-60-3 14.1
D-2000-A 12(2x6) 2000 2400 3.5 4 51 68 58 2125 460-60-3 22.2 FT40L-GC
FF40L-GC
D-2250-W 10 2250 2700 4.4 4 51 68 58 2250 460-60-3 20.0 FT60M-GC
FF60M-GC
FT60M-TC
FF60M-TC
1) Subject to change without notice. Other specifications: Maximum Working Pressure - 150 psig, Drain Connections - ½ NPT (m).

Fan Air Flow
CFM
Cooling
Tower
Water
GPM4
City
Water
GPM5
Comp
kW6
Air Conn.
In/Out
150# Flg.
38°F 50°F 38°F 50°F
D-2500-W 2500 3000 1.5 2.2 154,320 11,615 n/a 27 11 10.34 6
D-2500-A 2500 3000 1.5 2.2 n/a 186,875 8,574 n/a 16.47 6
D-3200-W 3200 3840 2.5 3.6 195,732 14,733 n/a 37 15 12.67 6
D-3200-A 3200 3840 2.5 3.6 n/a 233,386 12,000 n/a 19.38 6
D-4000-W 4000 4800 2.8 4.0 246,357 18,543 n/a 41 17 16.37 8
D-4000-A 4000 4800 2.8 4.0 n/a 293,014 20,818 n/a 24.60 8

Rated Capacities (SCFM), 100°F Inlet, -40°F Pressure Dew Point
Consult	factory	for	sizes	above	2,500	SCFM	&	Pressures	above	150	PSIG
Connections	2	½”	or	less	are	NPT,	3”	and	above	are	flanged
MODEL
NO.
75
PSIG
100
PSIG
125
PSIG
150
PSIG
In/Out
Connections
HLD-25 20 25 28 30 ½”
HLD-35 27 35 39 42 ½”
HLD-50 39 50 55 60 ¾”
HLD-70 55 70 77 84 ¾”
HLD-100 78 100 110 120 1”
HLD-150 117 150 166 180 1”
HLD-200 156 200 221 240 1 ½”
HLD-250 196 250 276 300 1 ½”
HLD-350 274 350 386 419 1 ½”
HLD-500 391 500 552 599 2”
HLD-650 508 650 717 779 2”
HLD-800 626 800 883 959 2 ½”
HLD-1000 782 1,000 1,104 1,198 3”
HLD-1250 978 1,250 1,380 1,498 3”
HLD-1500 1,173 1,500 1,655 1,797 3”
HLD-2000 1,564 2,000 2,207 2,397 3”
HLD-2500 1,955 2,500 2,759 2,996 4”
       www.nanodryers.com          |          1-805-484-2992